FILED OCT 06, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 06290-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

In re: Petition for determination of need for
Okeechobee Clean Energy Center Unit 1, by
Florida Power & Light Company.

DOCKET NO. 150196-El

DATED: OCTOBER 6, 2015

STAFF’S CROSS-NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITIONS DUCES TECUM

TO:  William P. Cox
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach, FL 33418
Will.Cox@fpl.com

NOTICE is hereby given that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will
take the telephonic deposition of the following named individuals indicated below:

NAME DATE and TIME LOCATION
Steve Sim Thursday, October 8, 2015, at | Florida Power & Light Company
10:00am 700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33418

The witnesses should bring copies of all the work papers or other materials used by the
witness in the preparation of any testimony filed in this docket or used by the witness in the
preparation of any responses to Staff's discovery requests in this docket. Since the deposition
will be taken by telephone, please have a Notary Public available to swear in the witness.

These telephone depositions are being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at trial, or
for any other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform Rules of
Procedure, and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission.
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Please govern yourselves accordingly.

s/ Leslie Ames

LESLIE AMES

Attorney, Office of the General Counsel
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6187



CERTIFICATE OF OATH

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned authority, certify that

personally appeared before me at

me to tell the truth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of

and was duly sworn by

, County of

, State of , this day of
20
Notary Public
State of
Personally known OR produced identification

Type of identification produced




BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Natural gas conservation cost recovery.

DOCKET NO. 150196-El

DATED: OCTOBER 6, 2015

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and correct copy of STAFF’S CROSS-NOTICE

OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITIONS has been served by electronic mail to William P. Cox, 700

Universe Blvd, Juno Beach Blvd, 33418 and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the

following by electronic mail this 6th day of October, 2015:

J.R. Kelly
Charles Rehwinkel
Patricia Christensen
Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee FL 32399-1400
Kelly.JR@Ieg.state.fl.us
Rehwinkel.Charles@leq.state.fl.us
Christensen.Patty@leq.state.fl.us

George Cavros

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy
120 E. Oakdale Park Blvd., Suite 105
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334
George@cavros-law.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Karen A. Putnal

Moyle Law Firm

118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
JMoyle@moylelaw.com
KPutnal@moylelaw.com

Gary A. Davis

James S. Whitlock

Davis & Whitlock, P.C.

21 Battery Park Ave., Suite 206
Asheville, NC 28801
gadavis@enviroattorney.com
jwhitlock@enviroattorney.com
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Alisa Coe

Bradley Marshall
EARTHJUSTICE

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32301
ACoe@earthjustice.com
BMarshall@earthjustice.com

s/ Leslie Ames

LESLIE AMES

Attorney, Office of the General Counsel
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6187
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